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EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS é 225E
R310.1 Emergency escape and rescue required. Basements, habitable attics and every sleeping room shall have at least one operable g;:, g g g 3 784
emergency escape and rescue opening. Where basements contain one or more sleeping rooms, emergency egress and rescue openings shall §§ é g =
f m u i be required in each sleeping room. Where emergency escape and rescue openings are provided they shall have a sill height of not more than 44 g é E § g
/‘ /‘ inches (1118 mm) above the floor. Where a door opening having a threshold below the adjacent ground elevation serves as an emergency £ % § ?ﬁ g
5‘2 2 escape and rescue opening and is provided with a bulkhead enclosure, the bulkhead enclosure shall comply with Section R310.3. The net clear 5 T{é 5 S
- - opening dimensions required by this section shall be obtained by the normal operation of the emergency escape and rescue opening from the 28~ E 5 E
:QT S inside. Emergency escape and rescue openings with a finished sill height below the adjacent ground elevation shall be provided with a window = % § § ﬁ a
v TREX DECK " well in accordance with Section R310.2. Emergency escape and rescue openings shall open directly into a public way, or to a yard or court that 5 °§g§ s E
opens to a public way. 2E358s =
- . n Exceptions: £eg § g S
1. Basements used only to house mechanical equipment and hot exceeding total floor area of 200 square feet (18.58 m2). gg § E E 2 E E
2. The emergency escape and rescue opening shall be permitted to open into a screen enclosure, open to the atmosphere, where a screen door E & g%% % <§( 5
is provided leading away from the residence. E2082 & 9 |3
c_.¥Y o=z A4 X
] OCEAN TERRACE ] R310.1.1 Minimum opening area. $BEs0 < - =
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Grade floor openings shall have a minimum net clear opening of 5 square feet (0.465 m2). 252237
R310.1.2 Minimum opening height. Eoas gg )
The minimum net clear opening height shall be 24 inches (610 mm). sEs gg § g
l i i ﬂ R310.1.3 Minimum opening width. g ggg 2o %
> o T 5 g
- | The minimum net clear opening width shall be 20 inches (508 mm). sES28% ||
| WATERPROOF BALCONY | R310.1.4 Operational constraints. . . o . . E g% E g S
| | Emergency escape and rescue openings shall be operational from the inside of the room without the use of keys, tools or special knowledge. S x?®5T 2| |
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s | ] effective 285582 =2
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- [ J 501" X 187" 5 - 1.2. Horizontally at intervals not exceeding 10 feet (3048 mm). | ) - 2 o E 5 %2 Ld) % 9 o
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mZ < v . . ) 88 co LI >
Q Eﬁgé in 3. In concealed spaces between stair stringers at the top and bottom of the run. Enclosed spaces under stairs shall comply with Section R302.7. § 5= 53 B IE % 5 2
ENSUITE #2 I %§§< N P 4. At openings around vents, pipes, ducts, cables and wires at ceiling and floor level, with an approved material to resist the free passage of flame § g § E % *g g o LE) % 2
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R302.6 Dwelling/garage fire separation. The garage shall cLLs PLAN #
b ted ired by Table R302.6. Openings i §23%s
€ séparaied as require LJ. avle _ T penln.gs In R302.12 Draftstopping. In combustible construction where there is usable space both above and below the concealed space of a floor/ceiling 8 53 §, 3 784
garage walls shall comply with Section R302.5. This assembly, draftstops shall be installed so that the area of the concealed space does not exceed 1,000 square feet (42.9 m2). Draftstopping ] g E ERE
provision does not apply to garage walls that are shall divide the concealed space into approximately equal areas. Where the assembly is enclosed by a floor membrane above and a ceiling CO NTRACT N OTE . CO NTRACT AN D R SE 5 £
perpendicular to the adjacent dwelling unit wall. membrane below, draftstopping shall be provided in floor/ceiling assemblies under the following circumstances: S P ECI FI CATI O N S TAKE P REC E D E N C E g g § % %
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1. Ceiling is suspended under the floor framing. OVE R TH E S E D RAWI N G S . ANY CO N FLI CT ‘gé‘ﬁ ; : w
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R310.1 Emergency escape and rescue required. Basements, habitable attics and every sleeping room shall have at least one EL 8533 © - >
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Ceiling Fan

&l e

Ventilation Fans: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

(Rl @ Q

Ceiling Mounted Light Fixtures: Surface/Pendant,
Recessed, Heat Lamp, Low Voltage

o

Wall Mounted Light Fixtures: Flush Mounted,
Wall Sconce

&)

Chandelier Light Fixture

]

Fluorescent Light Fixture

W

240V Receptacle

000

110V Receptacles: Duplex, Weather Proof, GFCI

¢ WF?$ 3$ 4$ Switches: Single Pole, Weather Proof, 3-Way, 4-Way
DM$ T$ Switches: Dimmer, Timer
A$ Audio Video: Control Panel, Switch
SF | Speakers: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted
vailiv, Wall Jacks: CAT5, CAT5 + TV, TV/Cable
\/ | Telephone Jack
¥ | Intercom
@ Thermostat

= 7

Door Chime, Door Bell Button

® =
[—]

Smoke Detectors: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

EP

Electrical Breaker Panel
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R202 BUILDING CODE REQUIRES ALL INSIDE & OUTSIDE
LIGHT FIXTURES WILL USE CFL OR LED LIGHT BULBS.
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Home Elevator 3”’x 5” Rule q
Residential Elevators i ( :
manufactures and installs a full i ‘ Lu yL identi
- code com | xur Ift LLT Residential Elevators, L
Safety Code for Elevators - Section 5.3 Private Resideynce Elevatglrls:flnt elevator perthe ASME ANSIA17.1 National mE SlDENTIAL Trac'%;or] Ele at950 2”961"’3”9 fdatess: e
. valtor Kerry Forest Parkway, D4-1
Rule 5.3.1.4 »y &7 ‘ . Tallahassee, FL 32309
Gate(s) and .Lzaﬁadkiﬁg:ssﬁlis)?:g)gf tge alzo;/e referenced code states: Clearance Between Hoistway Door(s) EEHEQ \\,/IA,\T,C,)RS Work bv Others PH 1-800-832-2004 FAX 1-850-926-5319
> ar Door(s) or Gate(s) Th h r(s) or Elevating your standard of living ResidentialElevators.com
the ho . ; . The clearance between P P .
the Iar:g:;vag edge of the landing sill shall not exceed 3 inches (76 mm). The disetant e SOIStway doors or gates and Prior to job site arrival for installation of elevator, RE requires the followi _ . 2
g door or gate and the car door or gate shall not exceed 5 inches (127 mm():e etween the hoistway face of E#SVAQTOROH?STWAY: Provide an enclosed finished LEGAL hoistway ;:é".i;’.‘.;’é ‘:;y others to be completed. RALS @ ¢ Electrical Requirements for Elevat M h °c28cfus
. uding pit) dimensions recommended to be a mini ' i . LEAN, DRY, CLEAR, SQUARE AND P i ' & RAILS or ac |ne S sEE S
ide an interior b di H . inimum of 52 inches wide by 57 inches dee 52” Y b i . _LUMB /] [\\1 = : RAILS Q ! ry pace (b G C / O T 85 ; =
Note: Concrete bl " cab dimension of approximately 12 o7 p (52" X 57") including blocking, which wi = \ : i i : y G.C./Owner / Other) 92035 3g
. ock / masonry shafts available at www.residenti y 12 square feet (as detailed in Plan View- o ocking, which will : v = < oo
and some commercial .residentialelevators.com or b tacti iew-HP1). Additional Hoistway PI 7 l . O
. th ) ! y contacting your local Sal : B nal i y Plans are 7 N L o =>>
frames can often create 3”’X 5” Rule violations. metal door perZErZ\ée)! but only to the smallest dimension inside the clean,yclear, s?qua?ee:nlj%?ﬁnss (\il:"|b;”d to your specifications if smaller than i | [ Fli-"i]ht r GFl HOU::gI?::g‘Ij_' S 8' % é GEJ
- cluding pit) finished hoistway (plywood walls B H g wit’;‘ ‘L"E" " Outlet pigtail (10 Ft m::f; \ Light Power - 120 VAC  Main Power - 240 VAC O @2
. | H . H e - - \ - . = 7))
Barricades and/or . DoGHOUSE |11l . | 3 BT i Vi i 20 Amp Circuit 30 Amp Circui c L& 4
floor landing for th:?ﬁ;‘ég}gﬁ" |;3Qa| methods required by any jurisdiction to prevent access into shaft shal i i AREA 8 8 : ! i g & &5 | i Switch < — (See Note 2) — (See ‘l)\lot:(;u“ R “E
I =10 et ovor o home suner Thosa doviecs sl b6 tho sole raemondii andlor occupants unti the dlevator T o o | AREA eS|l | AGCEss L AREA 5 : Elevator Controller V/ / ) SC 8L
i S *% i *% Wi - vices shall be the sole responsibility of G installed completely and i i ! X J : ! 8 : With i i igtai s695%<
JE — A Ll Divone boor ITH HINGES LOCATED ON RAIL SIDE properly installed to comply with S TO PROVIDE SOLID CORE HOISTWAY DOORS i | v o : ! T = (L oo A0 decomeer) A gplgta” = S
. Tevaio 1-3/4” Thick -3/4” THICK “ o 1 24" : | MAX. 2c=395%
i ~ 3 X 5” RULE (Cl ) L I B A ! | " Elevator C. 2 'cZ
= _— @ — \\ — S (\F i BYec. CONSTRUCT|0§\1_ eRagszﬁﬁeggt\gfeen hoistway/landing doors and gates AND landing sills): DOOR SIDE WALL -0 i i R kit b 2 i ab o S ?\ 8 [N ®] % E
[ = < HOISTWAY AS CONTAINED IN THE ANSI A1°7°1”j‘3rt‘§}"gf! lype EACH DOOR MUST BE RECESSED TO MEET S RESnOLD A e RHRAIL  OFFSET BACK ¥ “ I . ~ wily 04 S 285008
™ & A ¢3,, Max i | EACE Pt Elo.sfd p/(l)sition, and the elevator géte(s) - th:ﬁ%ngg;)ﬁ%E).;hjl dristtance bztween the backside of hoistway/landiggijiil:ﬂlizn’\lgi ACCI(E:SS DOOR i_%) A?TFIZ\"- OFFSET FRONT : :L REAR RAIL OFFSET LEFT n p w A u § Q 3:' g 5
—y - v ANDING DOOR oistway/landing door, in the closed posit’ion PRSI, ot exceed 5 inches. The distance between th . ACCESS DOOR S ATTIC e n c Y>> (=
ini oSNNS 7 UNLESS L , and landing sill shall not exceed 3 i en the backside of - ACCESS DOOR p p )
Kb T~ 1 ANDING DOORS ARE IN COMPLIANGE (Se6 Bage 3 o this Conractfo urtver information). ot Tl S L 52256
F[c(i)%?ig; 5" Max. xGate ’ i HOISTWAY WALL THRESHOLD: Contractor shall provide a threshold fr hf ) ettt , é i r I o .2 - o E
%' - 1-1/4" , platform AFTER th - om each floor to within 1/2” mini Py . === - i E R ¢O
Z:gulddnso t ;iunning * 1/4” Trim 1T SI;\EBVATOR measurement RaiIeSeilsgarteotL?: Sr‘nbeeaesrtlrlgrsr::!?d.foct)?rs Sh?” NOT be centered but i”Sta;g:rgetfoR}E 1S/§eI:sc ?: ZI;ZSX;I)Toupn; p .tlhedelevator ¢ g ¢ € = 8 8 % :C__> g
eed 3" \ - GATE ! s of at least 12 inches i i . - A r rail side ret =& 35
from back of (l\;/:?na/rar;ie axim ,n‘: n o casing or door trim that exceeds " thickness. inches is required. Hoistway side of landing door frames shall NOT ?1:\:2 LH RAIL I ¢ RALS c d _S Ug)—) g g g
door or Cab B all (p A MINIMUM PIT OFFSET BACK r = ' T w
all (p OF 8” INCHES IS REQUIRED built to wi hoog i LHRAIL  OFFSET FRONT ==l : \ L8
extend ” \_av ,, N ED built to withst ; - ) AC M AT Tl = L - L A\ v n = [+ 4
/ ) f‘ 5” MAXIMUM for 6-8” cabs (114" for 8'-0” cabs.) ithstand 5,100 Ib impact load. Minimum 102" overhead clearance is required CESS DOOR i : AC—QESS DOOR : F“ }=3 2 i ri;t E \\ R [s] w S' § [0} =
< Cewwe | ESTAROWRETSN e | 1 . A\ >
Top View et T e I - ¥ — ! ! [ | A\ E S53%2 =
G REQUIREMENTS: Four (2 ) o4 1 e ettty I I i \ 5 0 9 X o L~ 4
length of the hoist , IENTS: Four (2 sets of 2 ea.) — 2" X 12" yellow pi i : . 4 | ' : i . wgsE5 0o
EIE')\“GSEH(EE J 3” MAXIMUM wall), 2" x 12" tolSb\gaflzc:ezn;Inegegltj;;gr?;g:igs'%e o-tfl ,—a;l! wall centerline (centerline of raiva?/acljlwm’zlgtebsetunql?nirr%rt]r:rllngf\;eg’t‘lciyy thg efnt|re e ﬂ i ! : i o DOGHOUSE | ! g N 'tl'raélelmg Cable v \\ / v I g & § o Z 5
. . Il supports with 3/8" by 2-1/2" ed with 2" x 4" for structural integrity. The yellow pi off inside front Pattic ¥ I ¥ 3 | | AREA ' ATTIC | o Elevator Cab \ , oOg =Z=%
% 1/4” trim (or no trim at all.) FLOORING > wall supp I by 2-1/2" lag bolts to support & : ! yellow pine boards shall all be fast | ATTI I I | AC i 47 x 4”7 i ©
] . the bl ! pport elevator rail system. T : > fastened to the AC I . . CESS i x 4” Junction ©c © V¥ -
Do not install conventional \ blocngkg;gt;;lhould not exceed 12 vertical feet without intermediate horizogtlar;ssude ic:te%zte support in the wall for guide rail fastening 5 % ; DOOR ! pogHousE |1l & = @ DOGHOUSE | ¥ [ R0 Boxes Mounted to o5 o3 @ “ > >
door casing. Elevetor Platiorm § House Side il on page 3). pport and shall meet all pertinent building codes (see & < ; [ AREA ! T AREA | il s Lz MAX. Machine Room Wall c ° S8 = -l (i (11|
» g L . L | = [— — N =
*% 1;3/‘:i thick door in lieu of a Ti?T?E:??tq s A of Elevator CONCRETE BLOCK HOISTWAY: All dimensions shall remain th L ! : | s §§ : By G J j : -g ?n; g2 -GC) § g g
standard 1-1/2” door i i z PLUMB hoi il si : main the same for INSIDE : I iy B TN R B = v ay
oor is required. w.R ] . PLUME nostwa. Rl sidewal blocks sha be lle sol wih concret he ntre e LEGAL, CLEAN, DRY, CLEAR, SQUARE AND - _l B = REARRAIL O y General Contractor / Owner CgDgZ o) < <
|_/ 9 ng required after installation is the responsibility of the GC. eight of hoistway. All patching, fire caulking, painting —"_7 — / = - ATTIC FPETRIGHT EaCh home elev t H = |-S 09 = =4 O O
_ RUNNING CLEARANCE EQUIPMENT —— ==L —] : ACCESS DOOR ator requires five (5) items f i c~ 532 [} = =
Note: ; : , ACCESS DOOR: Th i , _ rom your E e .20 v =
p” e: An out of plumb shaft will greatly 1"22 TO 1-1/4 THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ACCESS to the equipment s ace? L;J;(ury Lift Traction does not require a conventional Machine Room, ho RAILS ¢ ! : They are as follows: y lectrician and Telecommunications Contracto oT =5 o 4 X
affect running clearances and (Rule 5.3.1.4.2) HEREIN IS SOLELY OWNED BY equipment must be th P in the elevator hoistway overhead must be provided by the G , however, CODE COMPLIANT I @ RALS f——————————————== ) I"(S) & VE© O -4 [
exacerbate the 3” x 5” Code Side Vi RS AL ELEVATORS, INC. ANY on page 3). If accessro;c?:r alg laccess door (18" H minimum x 24" W maximum) located or):th:to er;liral Contractor/Owner. Access to R l 1. Main Power - 10/3 with Ground (min. 6”) Pigtail O & E LW - S
Compliance Issues. ew _ VIHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN A adjacent to access door, scuttle ggz‘zdné”aggféd?celssgbility for service and installation must be ‘:Jrovci)g;dr fi;?:rllzjcg?r?gact:t;vé:ﬁ(e grawing QET'C ACCESS DOOR 2. Cab Light Power - 12/2 with Ground .(min 69') Eic?ar}rgded to house 30 Amp dedicated circuit LHEERIE’\‘IECI)gggT_EL’\\‘(%L\-/’VNNTQENBE\? S .g P8« 4 % &
E: ’ er & i : i . : .
A ROHIBITE STy ELECT e contoleriisconnectocaton ceene !FHéilcggﬁTDOOR IS IN CEILING OF THE ELEVATOR SHAFT, T;ﬁwtﬁiﬁlﬁgﬁjilﬁ;%gf ING BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR 2 One (1) GFI Outlet. o onnected to house 20 Amp dedicated circuit AR PRODLCTION IN PARY ORAG A 0 2 S5 - w t |9
: in 4x4 :Lg?ﬁt;lobr;e 2? (l) V':C 30 Amp dedicated service 10-3 wire with ground in 4x4 electrical b d PHONE L|NER&O tgﬁT\é}Q{rngél\éEsvl\les ELECTRICAL BOXES, GFI, PART R AS A WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN FERWSSION FROM RESOENTIL ELEVATORS, NG 15 STRICTLY PROVBITE 5- 8ne 8; ::!ght Fixture (with protective cover over bulb) with wall switch WHOLllJECVIlllg)r’-\I‘(DlTlTPC\bl?FL%FéﬁSA ‘s _qc) o= ¢ 8 : g O
The 3’x5” Rulei ; ical box, telephone line, GFI Receptacle, light fixt i trical box and one 120 VAC, 20 Amp servic ITCH TO BE orav: | criecke: — i -ne ive Land Based Phone Li e g o : PERMISSION FROM RES 5520 Ly
isacode rGQU|rement Resi i overhead or in attic depending on locati !9 ure with bulb guard and switch, shall all be | i ervice LOCATED IN ATTIC. ks RevisoN ine with pigtail (10"-0" Min.) per cod Rt £ =29 i L =
. ; . sidenti . . . PO p g on location of access door (see drawi : all be located in elevator hoistwa IA |_ Gp. | FPp. -) per code. ELEVATORS, INC. IS STRICTLY “ O —
in the use of their equipment and as a policy Wantzltilivalzors takeﬁ pride in ensuring safety B e fom shaules s 2 bl o yvuT(H . BROUND ANECNSURE THERE IS A DEDICATED NEU y FOR ATTIC FQUIPMENT ACCESS, A CATWALK IS REQUIRED er. | FP EZZZE Z:eref ;E)SS — E&,E,’:,fj&g ?hDV;j'g[\’/ATHAT POWER ON THE 240 VAC LINE MUST BE A 10-3 WIRE WITH PROHIBITED. = 2 = ;ch P
Architects. D ake sure all Builders knowledge of this requirement. Simply insureath:c , red, white and ground wire coming to the machine space. All electrical TRAL TO THE UNIT. E I_EVATO RS M THE ATTIC ACCESS DOOR TO CHOUSE WIBTHTO 36" i e . C feed should have a black, red, whi e ; A GROUND AND INSURE THERE | v @ =2
: ‘ i . t TOTHE C GP. | FP. requ , red, white and ground : . S A DEDICATED S 0 o = o))
, evelope rs, Owners / Users are aware of and adhere to this Nat’iona| Code neutral to feed low voltage transformer with 120V. é rir:zngvtv:;ero%fnt(;wzt;girrgrpse:;. F?éaéﬁ ;rr\igarled are powered with 1 Zovnecaacrﬁgt:;ii?;g{y r\mﬁefulg ONTROLLER LOCATION. — 6/04/10 | ADD LLT DESIGNATION Algolrggr?ggrd%gzgfl)};,g: eu 7; éhef)’/ afl 3 Zware of the requirement. Blaci and revgraerecc;rgwgr;%ta%n f ch I\I}f\g)om' hA” electrical contractors wil have ful k’:lfVLVj/Zl?gzLoI‘t:;)i:HE ONIT £ @ & t; § g 8
National . requirements sheet.). : ) ORAWING NUWBER . should be pulled to machine rt i ; , each totaling 240 VAC. White i o= 5
L. Ge | c ] Elevating your stand . ATT please contact ! oom with approximately ten f Vo ! . ite is neutral. Ground t = L O3 E
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EXTERIOR NOTES: .
15T FLOOR EXTERIOR: PAINTED STUCCO OVER CMU :5252 || PLAN #
2ND/3RD FLOOR: HARDY-LAP PAINTED OVER FRAME 558 || 3784
_ CORNER BOARDS: STEALTH ONE PIECE CORNERS 5X5
CONTRACT NOTE:  CONTRACT AND SOFFITS: BUILDER GRADE NON-VENTED VINYL
SPECIFICATIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE FRIEZE: STEALTH 1X6 WITH INTEGRATED J-MOULD
OVER THESE DRAWINGS. ANY CONFLICT DOORS/IWINDOW TRIMS: 5/4X5 STEALTH WITH INTEGRATED J-MOULD pb>e5 |||k
FASCIA: 2X6 WITH 1X2 P.T. DRIP COYERED WITH CPYC COATED ALUMINUM Iegcs |8
WILL DEFAULT TO SAID DOCUMENTS. ROOFING: LIFETIME ARCHITECTURAL FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER SYNTHETIC FELT  1:ii: |
PORCH CEILING: T-111 W/BATTENS
FOUNDATION: MONOLITHIC SLAB & FOOTERS efi |2 B
COLUMNS: 12" COMPOSITE - NO SPLIT COLUMNS
4/12 PITCH ARCH'TECTURAL FlG WALKS & D|.2|VE51 2,500 PSSl CONCRETE 2%%?2 E E %
STANDARD SHINGLES OVER 30# FELT FLASHINGS: 316 STAINLESS STEEL
HEELS OR SYNTHETIC FELT FASTENERS: 316 STAINLESS STEEL efigef Bl s
DECK/BALCONY BOARDS: COMPOSITE-REUSE EXISTING AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE
\ RAILING: VINYL TO MATCH EXISTING WHICH WILL BE REUSED
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT é 0
\ PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES BALCONY JOISTS TO BE 2X12 PT 3
_ - SLOPED 1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM )
L L = DRIP THROUGH AND COMPOSITE
H | DECKING INSTALLED WITH =
il T STAINLESS STEEL DECK SCRENWS E S
% — i HARDI LAP £ 5 g <
2 v SIDING SR I
2 | / SRR Lw”Q
= f — = s » | Bgnil:l| 28533
—1 = P — N %552‘;? 5EE$
R - =  — 52835 E%éﬁ,
PN = — £ ooy — STAIR & DECK BOARD NOTES: PIEEEE s ZGHES
® 20" SYSTEM 42 TYPE TRUSSES DECKED WIT’H 3/4" T&G DECKING REMOVE AND STORE FOR FUTURE I (Z); =
I 7 == = - i T REUSE THE EXISTING COMPOSITE TR I ELEE:
= T= =1 T il = | DECK BOARDS AND VINYL RAILING SiEfy 53 ER
= | | PER THE CLIENTS REQUEST geiiig |9 -
; | 1| = = N [ % %E;; i
—— _WI, T TN L] | | r wiiﬁr B 2g§§§§ %
S 16" SYSTEM 42 TYPE TRUSSES DECKED WITH 3/4" T&G DECKING || 2) ¢
-' 7 | | | | | | \ \ - | | | | | | | | | | ] | | | | ] AN féas?g § -
< I S N N N N | | “2E58 |13 4
% T T T T 1 Q | PAINTED CMU INTERI s3ici ||leg O
5 — \M P 2x12 #2 PT @ 16" O.C.
- | Uyl @ﬁ_ ] (U.O.N.) FLOOR JOISTS DATE:
T " — “ | ] EEM %;ig% 6/19/2017
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